

297C of 2023

Order dated:
19.10.2023

Today is fixed for S.A.

Complainant namely Kajol Mondal is present by filing hazira and he is examined on S.A.

The record is taken up for order.

Heard. Perused.

From the materials available on record and after hearing of the submission on the part of the complainant, this Court is of the view from the nature of the case that before issuing process against the accused persons or passing any kind of order, an inquiry is required to be made to get a clear picture in respect to the allegations as raised in this case, as per the provision of section 202 of Cr.P.C.

Hence, a report is required in respect to the inquiry of the allegation as raised on the part of the complainant from O/C, Shyampur PS .

The O/C, Shyampur PS is directed to take necessary steps for causing an inquiry over the allegation as raised by the complainant Kajol Mondal and submit the report by the next date fixed.

Complainant is directed to file a copy of the complaint for forwarding the same to the O/C, Shyampur PS .

Let a copy of this order along with the copy of the complaint be served upon the O/C, Shyampur PS for his information and compliance.

BC II to do the needful accordingly

Fix 15.02.2024 for inquiry report .

D/C by me

J.M 1st 2nd Court Uluberia

J.M 1st 2nd Court Uluberia