

297C of 2023

Order dated

15.04.2024

Today is fixed for report u/s 202 of Cr.P.C.

The complainant files taraf hazira.

The report u/s 202 of Cr.P.C is received.

The record is taken up for order.

Heard. Perused the materials available on record and report. Considered.

On perusing the report it transpires that over the issue of long standing family dispute on 16.08.2023 at about 18:45 hrs. a hot altercation took place in between complainant and the accused persons and the accused persons threatened her with dire consequences and also assaulted her and outraged her female modesty. Accordingly, considering the letter of complaint and S.A along with the report, it appears prima facie materials for the offence punishable u/s 323/325/354/506/34 of IPC against the accused persons to further proceed with the case and issue process accordingly u/S 204 of Cr.P.C.

The complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

Issue process accordingly upon the accused persons.

BC-II to comply.

Fix 12-08-2024 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia