

297 C of 2023

Order dated 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence B/C.

Complainant is absent without steps.

Out of three accused, one files a hazira and other two files a petition u/S 317 CrPC which is allowed.

Fix 14.01.2026 for filing showcause by complainant as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia