

297 C of 2023

Order dated 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing showcause by complainant as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Complainant is absent without steps.

Accused file a hazira.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M. 1st Court is in charge.

Fix 09.03.2026 for filing showcause by complainant as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)